Shareholding pattern as per Reg 31 of SEBI LODR of JKSCEL as Annexure A-2.  

2. Kindly provide the terms on which the share warrants were issued and also provide 

the pre and post Scheme share warrants holding pattern.  

Response: 

Veranda Learning Solutions Limited (“Demerged Company”) has 7,78,817 (Seven Lakh Seventy 

Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventeen) unlisted convertible share warrants which was 

issued at a price of INR 321 (Indian Rupees Three Hundred and Twenty One) per warrant, of  

which an amount of INR 80.25 (Indian Rupees Eighty and Twenty Five Paise) each has already 

been paid by the relevant holders to the Demerged Company, and which carries a right to 

exchange each such warrant for 1 (one) fully-paid up equity share of face value of INR 10 (Indian 

Rupees Ten) each of the Demerged Company at a premium of INR 311 (Indian Rupees Three 

Hundred and Eleven), upon payment of INR 240.75 (Indian Rupees Two Hundred and Forty and 

Seventy Five Paise) per warrant.  

Particulars Details 

Date of Board meeting 11th December 2024 

Date of shareholders’ approval 9th January 2025 

Date of in-principle approval from stock

[...]

17th February 2025 

Particulars Details 

Date of allotment of warrants 27th February 

2025    

03rd March 2025 

No. of warrants issued / allotted 6,23,054 1,55,763 

Face value of warrants INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten) 

Issue / Allotment price per warrant INR 321 (Indian Rupees Three Hundred 

and Twenty One) per warrant  

Application / subscription money 

received per warrant 

INR 80.25 (Indian Rupees Eighty and 

Twenty Five Paise) each 

Balance amount due per warrant INR 240.75 (Indian Rupees Two Hundred 

and Forty and Seventy Five Paise) per 

warrant

[...]

Hundred and Fifty and Fifty Paise) upon payment of INR 120.375 (Indian Rupees One Hundred 

and Twenty and Three Seventy Five Paise) per warrant. For the avoidance of doubt, it is clarified 

that, upon exchange of all the Demerged Company Share Warrants, the holders of such warrants 

shall be entitled to, in aggregate, 7,78,817 (Seven Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Eight Hundred 

and Seventeen) fully paid-up equity shares of INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten) each of the Demerged 

Company at a premium of INR 150.50 (Indian Rupees One Hundred and Fifty and Fifty Paise). 

In case any Demerged Company Share Warrants have been exchanged by the relevant holders